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Bureau of Environmental Health 

7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147 
Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 
www.hchealth.org 

Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 

Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Acting Health Officer 

November 20, 2012 

Mr. Gary Close 
907 Watersville Road 
Mount Airy, MD 21771 

RE: Variance Approval 
907 Watersville Road 
Mount Airy, MD 21771 

Mr. Close: 

This letter is being issued in response to your variance request dated October 2, 2012. This 
agency will grant approval of the waiver to the required Percolation Certification Plan as 
required by the Howard County Code, Subtitle 8, Section 3.805. The waiver has been approved 
on the basis that the proposed addition to the existing garage does not impact the repair area 
available for future on-site sewage disposal because the area of the addition falls within the one 
hundred foot setback to the well for an on-site sewage disposal system. 

Please be advised that any future addition may require percolation testing and a Percolation 
Certification Plan will be required. Any deviations from the site plan submitted with the request 
will be subject to further review by this Department. 

Any questions regarding this decision may be directed to the Well and Septic Program of the 
Howard County Health Department. 

·• . . ' 

Respec~lly, "-,1 , 
~fl,V,~ 
Michael J. Da:Jls, R.S. 
Assistant Director 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
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Variance Letter 

DATE: October 2, 2012 

FROM: Mr. Gary Close 

RE: General Variance Request 
907 Watersville Road 
Mount Airy, Maryland 21771 

TO: Approving Authority 

As the owners of 907 Watersville Road, Mount Airy, Maryland 21771, we are requesting 
a waiver to Subtitle 8, On-Site Sewage Disposal Systems, Section 3.805 (a) of the 
Howard County Code Regulations which state the requirements for a Percolation 
Certification Plan for detached garages, pole barns, and sheds. 

Accordingly, we are requesting a waiver for a Percolation Certification Plan to support 
building permit #B12002925 to allow the construction of a garage. The garage does not 
infringe on any required setbacks for the well or the septic system. An exhibit is 
attached showing the placement of the garage. 

Sincerely, 

Mr. Gary Close 
907 Watersville Road 
Mount Airy, Maryland 21771 

_C/,, p7/ 
_/,c,,_ ~ -./ tf~---~ . ~- .. 47 "{_,,· 

, ,/-;. 
//,;' 

),~/~ 
rJ. CY~· 
(}~ 



t 
f 
! 

.. 

250 

0 -

\so 
.•. 

1ooprno, -l,'rt:JSO 200 2 

;,:R,. . ' 
' yy 

: ·"' 
/~· 

1,1><. I,. 

i 

200 .~ 
-~~ 

. q, 

~ 
' : ,, I 

, ... ·, . ~ . -~ ~ 

150 

100 

'i( 
,~ 

[ 10 ;~ ,i-
. ..... 

. "\ 

~: . 1 S ,T . ~If . ,~,II. 
!(,t..J~J 
... _ ! ,_ 

"') 

" \ 'IC. . -~ 
'-'l ~i-.. 

100 

50 

I( 521 '16 )~ 

{ 
,, 

JP:-~-~t . .... 
I --,, _,.__..--'--

o5' 'C..> - - -I __ -.1o 
OCOd -€'rid 

50 

INDICATE NORTH - NAME ADJOINING ROADWAY AS BASE LINE 

SEPTIC TANK LEVEL · /dl f $1"i ()e, CLEANOUTS tuX:> Ot, $ .t . or:e ,·n It'~ 
. J 

DiSTRIBUTION BOX LEVEL--'-N.-+-_.__--,,-----------------------

DRAIN FIELD/TITLE DEPTH 8-.5 FT. TRENCH WIDTH '2.... FT. INLET DEPTH 2 • 0 FT . 

. EFFECTIVE GRAVEL DEPTH (o , 5 FT. TOTAL LENGTH .55 FT. 

NUMBER OF TRENCHES ~BOTTOM AREA 35~ SQ.FT. 

DRYWALL INSIDE DIAMETER FT; . EFFECTIVE DEPTH BELOW INLET FT. 

1 
. 1 

.·1 

i\: .. ' . ABSORBENT AREA - SQ. FT. 

REMARKS: 7 f 11/97 OK {6 int:AaJ\ rep\aceme.V'\+- -frencn 0.-::> speci8 ed .1):5 
'71 \ f'f /9'7 ·oK :iO -:;nacr_ ..+renc.Jf-\ and cnnt-inoe u:p~. 7:)lG~ · . 
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Office of the Health Officer 
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147 

Main: 410-313-6300 I Fax: 410-313-6303 
TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

www.hchealth.org 

Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 

Twitter:.HowardCoHealthDep 

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

DATE: September 19, 2012 

RE: Building Permit# B12002925 
907 Watersville Road 
Mount Airy, Maryland 21771 
Building Site Plan 

TO: Gary Close (Homeowner) 

Our records indicate that percolation testing has oc·curred on your property and a septic 
system is installed to accommodate your existing dwelling. Our records do not contain 
complete soil profiles or a percolation certification plan . In order to process your 
build ing permit, your file must contain complete soil profiles and a percolation 
certification plan . 

Because you are only requesting the placement of a detached garage on your property, I 
am recommending that you apply for a variance to. request a waiver for the percolation 
certification plan and percolation testing. Along with your variance you submit a revised 
building plan. This building plan must also show the well and any septic components. If 
you need any additional guidance please don't hesitate to give me call . 

Your building permit will be placed "on hold" until all Howard County Health 
Department requirements are met. If you have any questions or correspondence, I can 
be reached at the above address or by telephone at (410) 313-2775. 

:a:;;~ 
Dana Bernard, REHS/RS 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well and Septic Program 
Development and Coordination 
Phone(410)313-2775 
E-mail : dbernard@howardcountymd.gov 

DLB 
cc: Well & Septic program file 
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This Location Drawing is of benefit to the consumer only insofar as it is required by a lender or title insurance 
company or its agent in connec:tion with contemplated transfer, financing, or relinancing; it is not to be relied 
upon for the establishment or location of fences, garages, buildings, or olher future improvements; and does 
not provide for accurate identification of properly boundary lines, but this identification may not be required, 
for the transfer of title or securing financing or refinancing. 

Tile licensee either personally prepared this Location Drawing or was in respons,b/e charge oll!lr its 
preparation and the surveying worlf reflected in it, all in compliance with requirements set forlh in COMAR 
Regulation 09. 13. 06. 12. 

Tl,e original document contains a purp/9 seal and blue signature_ If the seal or signature is not so colored, the 
drawing is an unauthorized copy and may contain unauthorized alterations_ To report an illegal copy, please 
call: 410-751-87g5_ 
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4TH ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNlY, MARYLAND 

Professional 
N 

-@-Surveys~ 
194 E. Main Street 

2nd Floor 
Westminster, MD 21157 

Phone 410-751-8795 
Fax 410-751-8791: 
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